## **RE: Exposure Draft of IFRS Standard issued by the IASB for comments**

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to trail mail in which views/ comments were sought on Exposure Draft of IFRS Standard issued by the IASB for comments. In this regard, we submit that in our view no change is required in the exposure draft.

Yours Faithfully,

General Manager (Finance) Punjab National Bank

From: SCOPE HR [hr@scopeonline.in] Sent: Friday, April 09, 2021 5:02 PM To: CMD AAI; <u>bih@nic.insundarbanerjee@bbjconst.comcmd@bridgeroof.co.inbickanpur@yahoo.co.inrichardsoncruddas@yahoo.co.inrmehrotra@rites.comcmdrvnl@rvnl.org</u>+ others Cc: finance; Shubh; ashok<u>cmd@orientalinsurance.co.in; info.birdgroup@nic.in; cmd@ongc.co.in; cmd@peclimited.</u> com; <u>mdceo@petronetlng.com; rsdhillon@pfcindia.com</u> Subject: Fwd: Fw: Fwd: Exposure Draft of IFRS Standard issued by the IASB for comments

Dear Sir/Madam,

Trailing e-mail received from the ICAI regarding *Exposure Draft of '' Regulatory Assets and Regulatory Liabilities''* for public comments with last date as May 10, 2021 is being forwarded for your views / comments on the same by *May 10, 2021*.

Kindly send your valuable comments directly to ICAI as mentioned in the trailing mail with a copy endorsed to SCOPE.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

(Shubh Ratna)

GM (Technical & HR)

Standing Conference of Public Enterprises 1st Floor, Core-8, SCOPE Complex, 7, Lodhi Road Delhi- 110 003

Mobile No. 9873398242